GeoMetric®
VDMA 24562 / DIN/ISO 6431 / ISO/FDIS 15552
2 For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Options*
00 = w/o options (rod is chrome plated steel)
A2 = Stainless steel piston rod (AISI 303)
E1 = Cylinder w/o cushioning
N2 = Grease for food processing

Type Bore Size Q R RT SW1 SW2 SW3 VA VD WH X
GA, GC, GG 32 5.0 47.0 M6 10 17 6 4.0 9.5 26.0 28
GA, GC, GG 40 6.0 54.0 M6 13 19 6 4.0 9.5 30.0 30
GA, GC, GG 50 8.0 63.0 M8 16 24 8 4.0 9.5 37.0 32
GA, GC, GG 63 8.0 74.5 M8 16 24 8 4.0 9.5 37.0 32
GA, GC, GG 80 10.0 93.5 M10 21 30 10 4.0 10.0 46.0 32
GA, GC, GG 100 10.0 110.5 M10 21 30 10 4.0 10.0 51.0 32
Dimensions (mm)
Screw for adjustable
cushioning
Bore Size
Standard Seal Kit
Part Number
Viton® Seal Kit
Part Number
32 GG032/RK GA032/RK
40 GG040/RK GA040/RK
50 GG050/RK GA050/RK
63 GG063/RK GA063/RK
80 GG080/RK GA080/RK
100 GG100/RK GA100/RK
Single Rod
NOTE: Seal kit includes: 1 Piston, 2 Tube End Seals, 2 Cushion Seals, and 1 Rod Seal
GeoMetric®

GB, GD, GH 80 40.0 45.0 26 72.0 G 3/8 M20x1.5 35.0 128.0 25.0 17.0
GB, GD, GH 100 40.0 55.0 26 89.0 G 1/2 M20x1.5 38.0 138.0 25.0 18.0
Dimensions (mm)
Type Bore Size Q R RT SW1 SW2 SW3 VD WH ZM X
GB, GD, GH 32 5.0 47.0 M6 10 17 6 9.5 26.0 168.0 28
GB, GD, GH 40 6.0 54.0 M6 13 19 6 9.5 30.0 189.0 30
GB, GD, GH 50 8.0 63.0 M8 16 24 8 9.5 37.0 212.0 32
GB, GD, GH 63 8.0 74.5 M8 16 24 8 9.5 37.0 227.0 32
GB, GD, GH 80 10.0 93.5 M10 21 30 10 10.0 46.0 260.0 32
GB, GD, GH 100 10.0 110.5 M10 21 30 10 10.0 51.0 280.0 32
Bore Size
Standard Seal Kit
Part Number
Viton® Seal Kit
Part Number
32 GH032/RK GB032/RK
40 GH040/RK GB040/RK
50 GH050/RK GB050/RK
63 GH063/RK GB063/RK
80 GH080/RK GB080/RK
100 GH100/RK GB100/RK
Double Rod
NOTE: Seal kit includes: 1 Piston, 2 Tube End Seals, 2 Cushion Seals, and 2 Rod Seal.
GeoMetric®
VDMA 24562 / DIN/ISO 6431 / ISO/FDIS 15552
5For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 5For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Order example:     FHG050/1001CLXX
Part Description: H-Style with bronze bushing, 50 mm bore, BSPP ports 100 mm stroke
with Hall PNP switches 2 position and Rodlock, no stop collars.
How to Order Complete Guide Units
(Guide Units Include Cylinder)
Options
XX = No Options
SE = Stop Collars for Extend Stroke
SR = Stop Collars for Retract Stroke
SB = Stop Collars for Extend & Retract
Rod Lock
L = With Rod Lock
X = Without Rod Lock
Sensing Position
A = Single Pos. Extend
B = Single Pos. Retract
C = Two Position
D = No Sensing
Sensing Type
Standard Cord Set
1 = Hall Effect PNP (Sourcing)
2 = Hall Effect NPN (Sinking)
3 = Reed Switch
6 = No Sensing
Quick Disconnect Cord Set
Z = Hall Effect PNP (Sourcing)
Y = Hall Effect NPN (Sinking)
X = Reed Switch
Cylinder Series
FUG = Guide unit with
sintered bronze bushing,
U-version
FHG =  Guide unit with
 sintered bronze bushing,
H-version
FHK =  Guide unit with linear ball
bearing, H-version
Bore Size
032 = 32 mm
040 = 40 mm
050 = 50 mm
063 = 63 mm
080 = 80 mm
100 = 100 mm
/ = BSPP Port
*N = NPTF Port
* Not an option for 100mm bore.
Stroke
050 = 50 mm
100 = 100 mm
160 = 160 mm
200 = 200 mm
250 = 250 mm
320 = 320 mm
400 = 400 mm
500 = 500 mm
FHG 050 C L100 1 XX/
Type FUG; Piston Diameter (mm) 32 40 50 63
0 mm stroke 0.75 1.23 2.15 2.89
To be added per 100 mm stroke 0.17 0.31 0.50 0.50
Weights (kg)
Type FHG; Piston Diameter (mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100
0 mm stroke 1.30 2.40 3.50 4.60 8.40 11.8
To be added per 100 mm stroke 0.17 0.31 0.50 0.50 0.77 0.77
Type FHK; Piston Diameter (mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100
0 mm stroke 1.30 2.40 3.50 4.60 8.40 11.8
To be added per 100 mm stroke 0.17 0.31 0.50 0.50 0.77 0.77
Lbs. = Kg X 2.205
Weights for guide unit only, see page 2 for cylinder weight.
GeoMetric®
VDMA 24562 / DIN/ISO 6431 / ISO/FDIS 15552
6 For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.6 For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
FUG: Guide unit, short, with sintered bronze bushing
FHG: Guide unit, long, with sintered bronze bushing

The user must take relevant safety precautions.
Spring tension within the locking unit is extremely high!
Remove protection ring on piston only when release screw has been inserted and previously tightened.
GeoMetric®
VDMA 24562 / DIN/ISO 6431 / ISO/FDIS 15552
13For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Foot Brackets (outside) to VDMA 24562 T.2 (MS1)
for Cylinder with Piston Diameters 32 to 100 mm
Dimensions (mm)
Front and Rear Flange to VDMA 24562 T.2 (MF1. MF2)
for Cylinder with Piston Diameters 32 to 100 mm
Dimensions (mm)
Accessories/Mounting Parts
   B C D E F G H  Weight*     Order Code
  Bore Ø  H14 Js15 Js14 ±0.5  -0.2 ±0.2  approx. (kg)  Steel
 32 7.0 32.0 32.0 4.0 35.0 45.0 24.0  0.130  VC01/032
 40 9.0 36.0 36.0 4.0 36.0 52.0 28.0  0.160  VC01/040
 50 9.0 45.0 45.0 5.0 47.0 65.0 32.0  0.340  VC01/050
 63 9.0 50.0 50.0 5.0 45.0 75.0 32.0  0.380  VC01/063
 80 12.0 63.0 63.0 6.0 55.0 95.0 41.0  0.765  VC01/080
 100 14.0 71.0 75.0 6.0 57.0 115.0 41.0  0.905  VC01/100
incl. bolts
* per unit (= 2 foot brackets)
Material: steel
   B C D E F G H Weight      Order Code
   Bore H13 ±0.2   Js14  Js14 approx. (kg) Steel
 32 7.0 10.0 80.0 45.0 32.0 16.0 64.0 0.192 VC02/032
 40 9.0 10.0 90.0 52.0 36.0 20.0 72.0 0.250 VC02/040
 50 9.0 12.0 110.0 65.0 45.0 25.0 90.0 0.480 VC02/050
 63 9.0 12.0 120.0 75.0 50.0 25.0 100.0 0.620 VC02/063
 80 12.0 16.0 150.0 95.0 63.0 30.0 126.0 1.415 VC02/080
 100 14.0 16.0 170.0 115.0 75.0 35.0 150.0 1.985 VC02/100
includes bolts
Material: steel
kg X 2.205 = lbs.
Conversions
GeoMetric®
VDMA 24562 / DIN/ISO 6431 / ISO/FDIS 15552
14 For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Foot Brackets (plain)
for Cylinders with Piston Diameters 32 to 100 mm
Dimensions (mm)
Oscillating Brackets to VDMA 24562 T.2 (MP4) with Lugs
for Cylinder with Piston Diameters 32 to 100 mm
Accessories/Mounting Parts
Dimensions (mm)
- 2
- 6
  B C D E F G H K  Weight *   Order Code
  Bore Ø  H14 Js15 Js14 -0.2 +1 ±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.3 approx. (kg)  Steel
 32 6.5 32.0 65.0 79.0 30.0 45.0 18.0 5.0 0.270 VC03/032
 40 6.5 36.0 750 90.0 30.0 55.0 18.0 5.0 0.295 VC03/040
 50 8.5 45.0 90.0 110.0 35.0 65.0 21.0 5.0 0.435 VC03/050
 63 8.5 50.0 100.0 120.0 35.0 75.0 21.0 5.0 0.475 VC03/063
 80 10.5 63.0 128.0 153.0 45.0 95.0 27.0 6.0 0.975 VC03/080
 100 10.5 71.0 148.0 178.0 45.0 115.0 27.0 6.0 1.160 VC03/100
includes bolts
* per unit (= 2 foot brackets)
Material: steel
  B C D E F G  Weight    Order Code
   Bore   ±0.1   H9 approx. (kg) Aluminum
 32 26.0 13.0 22.0 45.0 10.0 10.0 0.140 VC07/032
 40 28.0 16.0 25.0 52.0 12.0 12.0 0.230 VC07/040
 50 32.0 16.0 27.0 65.0 12.0 12.0 0.336 VC07/050
 63 40.0 21.0 32.0 75.0 16.0 16.0 0.546 VC07/063
 80 50.0 22.0 36.0 95.0 16.0 16.0 1.190 VC07/080
 100 60.0 27.0 41.0 115.0 20.0 20.0 1.840 VC07/100
includes bolts
kg X 2.205 = lbs.
Conversions
GeoMetric®
VDMA 24562 / DIN/ISO 6431 / ISO/FDIS 15552
15For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Dimensions (mm)
Dimensions (mm)
Oscillating Brackets to VDMA 24562 T.2 (MP2) Fork Type
for Cylinders with Bore Sizes 32 to 100 mm
Right-angle Articulated Narrow Joint to VDMA 24562 T.2 (Cetop RP 107 P)
for Fitting to Rod Clevis SC4
for Cylinders with Bore Sizes 32 to 100 mm
Accessories/Mounting Parts
  B C D E F G H K Weight      Order Code
  Bore H14  ±0.2   H9 h14  approx. (kg) Aluminium/Steel
 32 26.0 13.0 22.0 10.0 53.0 10.0 45.0 45.0 0.140 VC08/032-
 40 28.0 16.0 25.0 12.0 60.0 12.0 52.0 55.0 0.230 VC08/040-
 50 32.0 16.0 27.0 12.0 68.0 12.0 60.0 65.0 0.336 VC08/050-
 63 40.0 21.0 32.0 16.0 78.0 16.0 70.0 75.0 0.546 VC08/063-
 80 50.0 22.0 36.0 18.0 98.0 16.0 90.0 95.0 1.190 VC08/080-
 100 60.0 27.0 41.0 20.0 118.0 20.0 110.0 115.0 1.840 VC08/100-
including pin and bolts           -A = Aluminum
Material: aluminium or steel; pin made from steel         -S = Steel
 Bore B C D E F G H I K L M N  P R   Weight        Order Code
  Ø -0.2 -0.6 Ø Ø Ø H9 Js15  Js14  Js14  Js14       approx. (kg)       Steel
 32 26.0 10.0 20.0 11.0 6.6 10.0 32.0 8.0 38.0 51.0 7.5 18.0 31.0 21.0 0.158 VC10/032
 40 28.0 10.0 22.0 11.0 6.6 12.0 36.0 10.0 41.0 54.0 8.5 22.0 35.0 24.0 0.238 VC10/040
 50 32.0 14.0 26.0 15.0 9.0 12.0 45.0 12.0 50.0 65.0 10.5 30.0 45.0 33.0 0.418 VC10/050
 63 40.0 14.0 30.0 15.0 9.0 16.0 50.0 12.0 52.0 67.0 10.5 35.0 50.0 37.0 0.526 VC10/063
 80 50.0 18.0 30.0 18.0 11.0 16.0 63.0 14.0 66.0 86.0 11.5 40.0 60.0 47.0 1.055 VC10/080
 100 60.0 20.0 36.0 18.0 11.0 20.0 71.0 15.0 76.0 96.0 12.5 50.0 70.0 55.0 1.360 VC10/100
Material: steel
kg X 2.205 = lbs.
Conversions
GeoMetric®
VDMA 24562 / DIN/ISO 6431 / ISO/FDIS 15552
16 For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Dimensions (mm)
Right-angle Articulated Joint with Spherical Bushing to VDMA 24562 T.2
for Cylinders with Piston Diameters 32 to 100 mm
Right-angle Articulated Joint to VDMA 24562 T.2 (Cetop RP 107 P)
for Cylinders with Piston Diameters 32 to 100 mm
Dimensions (mm)
Accessories/Mounting Parts
 Piston B C D E F G H J K Weight     Order Code Weight     Order Code
 Ø   Js14  Ø Js14 Js15  Js15 approx. (kg) Steel approx. (kg) Aluminium
 32 26.0 18.0 31.0 51.0 6.6 21.0 32.0 8.0 38.0 0.158 VC11/032-S 0.050 VC11/032-A
 40 28.0 22.0 35.0 54.0 6.6 24.0 36.0 10.0 41.0 0.238 VC11/040-S 0.080 VC11/040-A
 50 32.0 30.0 45.0 65.0 9.0 33.0 45.0 12.0 50.0 0.418 VC11/050-S 0.150 VC11/050-A
 63 40.0 35.0 50.0 67.0 9.0 37.0 50.0 12.0 52.0 0.526 VC11/063-S 0.180 VC11/063-A
 80 50.0 40.0 60.0 86.0 11.0 47.0 63.0 14.0 66.0 1.055 VC11/080-S 0.360 VC11/080-A
 100 60.0 50.0 70.0 96.0 11.0 55.0 71.0 15.0 76.0 1.360 VC11/100-S 0.470 VC11/100-A
Material: steel or aluminum
 Piston B C D E F G H J K Weight    Order Code
  Diameter -0.1 Js14   Ø Js14 Js15  Js14  approx. (kg)  Steel
 32 14.0 18.0 31.0 51.0 6.6 21.0 32.0 8.0 38.0 0.178 VC12/032
 40 16.0 22.0 35.0 54.0 6.6 24.0 36.0 10.0 41.0 0.268 VC12/040
 50 21.0 30.0 45.0 65.0 9.0 33.0 45.0 12.0 50.0 0.458 VC12/050
 63 21.0 35.0 50.0 67.0 9.0 37.0 50.0 12.0 52.0 0.550 VC12/063
 80 25.0 40.0 60.0 86.0 11.0 47.0 63.0 14.0 66.0 0.970 VC12/080
 100 25.0 50.0 70.0 96.0 11.0 55.0 71.0 15.0 76.0 1.326 VC12/100
Material: steel
kg X 2.205 = lbs.
Conversions
GeoMetric®
VDMA 24562 / DIN/ISO 6431 / ISO/FDIS 15552
17For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Accessories/Mounting Parts
Oscillating Brackets to VDMA 24562 T.2 Fork Type Narrow Clevis
for Cylinders with Piston Diameters 32 to 100 mm
Dimensions (mm)
Oscillating Joint Bracket (Spherical) for Cylinders
with Piston Diameters 32 to 100 mm
Dimensions (mm)
 Piston B C D E F G Weight     Order Code Weight     Order Code
   Diameter -0.1  H7 Js15  max. approx. (kg) Steel       approx. (kg) Aluminium
 32 14.0 12.0 10.0 22.0 45.0 15.0 0.210 VC13/032-S 0.100 VC13/032-A
 40 16.0 15.0 12.0 25.0 55.0 18.0 0.280 VC13/040-S      0.110 VC13/040-A
 50 21.0 17.0 16.0 27.0 65.0 20.0 0.430 VC13/050-S       0.160 VC13/050-A
 63 21.0 20.0 16.0 32.0 75.0 23.0 0.680 VC13/063-S     0.250 VC13/063-A
 80 25.0 20.0 20.0 36.0 95.0 27.0 1.220 VC13/080-S       0.460 VC13/080-A
 100 25.0 25.0 20.0 41.0 115.0 30.0 2.030 VC13/100-S     0.760 VC13/100-A
incl. bolts
Material: steel or aluminum
 Piston B C D E F G Weight   Order Code Weight   Order Code
   Diameter H14  ±0.2   H7 approx. (kg) Steel approx. (kg)  Aluminium
 32 14.0 34.0 22.0 45.0 11.0 10.0 0.220 VC14/032-S 0.140 VC14/032-A
 40 16.0 40.0 25.0 55.0 13.0 12.0 0.290 VC14/040-S 0.230 VC14/040-A
 50 21.0 45.0 27.0 65.0 18.0 16.0 0.480 VC14/050-S 0.340 VC14/050-A
 63 21.0 51.0 32.0 75.0 18.0 18.0 0.680 VC14/063-S 0.540 VC14/063-A
 80 25.0 65.0 38.0 95.0 22.0 20.0 1.380 VC14/080-S 1.200 VC14/080-A
 100 25.0 75.0 41.0 115.0 22.0 20.0 2.100 VC14/100-S 1.800 VC14/100-A
incl. pin and bolts
Material: steel or aluminum
kg X 2.205 = lbs.
Conversions

Dimensions (mm)
Accessories/Mounting Parts
 Piston A B C D E F G J  Weight    Order Code
  Diameter     Ø  H9/h11     approx. (kg)  Steel
 32 M10x1.25 10.0 20.0 20.0 10.0  40.0 52.0 23.0  0.090 SC4/025
 40 M12x1.25 12.0 24.0 24.0 12.0  48.0 62.0 28.0  0.150 SC4/040
 50/63 M16x1.5 16.0 32.0 32.0 16.0  64.0 83.0 36.0  0.340 SC4/050
 80/100 M20x1.5 20.0 40.0 40.0 20.0  80.0 105.0 44.0  0.690 SC4/080
Material: galvanized steel
 Piston A B C D E F G H J K SW Weight   Order Code
  Diameter   Ø       Ø  H7    approx. (kg)  Steel
 32 M10x1.25 20.0 13.0 43.0 57.0 28.0 10.5 14.0 10.0 8° 17 0.17 SC5/025
 40 M12x1.25 22.0 15.5 50.0 66.0 32.0 12.0 16.0 12.0 8° 19 0.25 SC5/040
 50/63 M16x1.5 28.0 19.5 64.0 85.0 42.0 15.0 21.0 16.0 8° 22 0.51 SC5/050
 80/100 M20x1.5 33.0 24.5 77.0 102.0 50.0 18.0 25.0 20.0 8° 30 0.91 SC5/080
Material: galvanized steel
kg X 2.205 = lbs.
Conversions
GeoMetric®
VDMA 24562 / DIN/ISO 6431 / ISO/FDIS 15552
19For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Alignment Coupler
for Cylinders with Piston Diameters 32 to 100 mm
Dimensions (mm)
Max. 0.1 mm axial play
Accessories/Mounting Parts
 Piston A B C D S1 SW1 SW2 SW3 SW4 Weight    Order Code
  Diameter            approx. (kg)  Steel
 32 M10x1.25 72.0 20.0 26.0 6.0 12 17 19 30 0.210 SC16/032
 40 M12x1.25 76.5 24.0 26.0 7.0 12 19 19 30 0.215 SC16/040
 50/63 M16x1.5 108.0 32.0 34.0 8.0 19 24 30 42 0.650 SC16/050
 80/100 M20x1.5 124.0 40.0 42.0 9.0 19 30 30 42 0.720 SC16/080
Material: galvanized steel
kg X 2.205 = lbs.
Conversions
GeoMetric®